1©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 15, 2021
Description
The Renesas XA devices are ultra-precision crystal oscillators
with 750 to 890fs typical phase jitter over 12kHz to 20MHz
bandwidth. Available in a wide frequency range from 0.750MHz to
1350MHz, the XA series crystal oscillators utilize a family of
proprietary ASICs, with a key focus on noise reduction
technologies.

12©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 15, 2021
XA Datasheet
Ordering Information
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
January 15, 2021 ▪ Removed 4-pin package description table, figure, and package drawing references.
▪ Added footnote for pin 5 in Table 1.
▪ Added footnote under “Output Type” in Ordering Information.
January 13, 2021 Added Marking Diagrams section and updated Package Outline Drawings links.
May 24, 2018 Updated LVCMOS Output Clock Duty Cycle, FOUT test condition.
April 27, 2018 Initial release.
XL
Family and ASIC
L
Output Type
5
Package
3
Voltage
5
Precision
125.000000
Frequency
I
Temperature Range
 I: Industrial range: ‐ 40 to +85 °C (Grade 3)
 K: Extended range  : ‐40 to +105 °C (Grade 2)
125.000000   listed in MHz as example
3 digits before decimal and    6 digits after decimal
000.750000   to 000.999999 75kHz to 999.999kHz
001.000000   to 009.999999 1MHz to 9.999999MHz
010.000000   to 099.999999   10MHz to 99.999999MHz
100.000000   to 999.999999   100MHz to 999.999999MHz
A00.000000   to A99.999999   1000MHz to 1099.999MHz
B00.000000   to B99.999999   1100MHz to 1199.999MHz
C00.000000   to C99.999999   1200MHz to 1299.999MHz
D00.000000   to D50.000000   1300MHz to 1350MHz
  0: ±100ppm**
  5: ±50ppm**
  6: ±25ppm
2: 2.5 VDC ±5%
3: 3.3 VDC ±5%
 3: 3.2 x 2.5 mm
 5: 5.0 x 3.2 mm
 H: LVCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 1
 L: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin  1
 P: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin  1
XA: 1,000 fs jitter
** ±100ppm and ±50ppm for K (‐40°C to +105°C) only.
Corporate Headquarters
TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu,
Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061, Japan